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BARBER · M24 0090988 

ORDER-· 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5' 
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BARBER . M24 0090989 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE <..., :..21J--C h iC::lt" 

I 

-2-.J--cb kTZ. 420 ASSEMBLE ACTION Cf 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK . 9'-dr-:lfl, 2>/' 

440 PROOF ,-

. ··' ' CJ-JS-db -nz,, ) ' ,'., ,,,,·, 

. .. .. - .. 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE 1-J <J-{J (; m:J 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 9 25'-d:::-
.// 

KJc-/ 
480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ......... ?~. ~;.f,t, L/ Ui M 

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALI BER c lSrl-Uv c ' }._AJ 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
TIU ) SIGHT HOLES C/;J 0 . 01:1 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC fJP-11/11 cA 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) );1;y:/~- I~ 
560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF rr)J/urv £)11- ____... 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

1o~)H? PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER £yft ::.) . 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 
1 b Jd-) (j~ 19/>~~ 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY I~) :~ )-·c:G JL .. 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I /~) !1t1/(1,y fi.;\(!:v 
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•. 

0 P # QfifiRii:ltONl~oggo READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX t·" 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ,,t;·C) 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,O~Lj.. 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL I 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ( PASSJ 

650 TARGET ~lPASS J 
'-

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS J. J_Q .J ii 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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Ir;, 1-3·-cl-, /} 17' 
f-'11..--

/(, r~ b ll 17 
t-1~ 

/1 ~J-ci(~ Op 
L I 

!"-' (_.,... 

FAIL 

FAIL I/ti ··.? - cti ·nu .. ) 
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BARBER · M24 0090991 
AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 

DATE JO/;;J,/Ob 

4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER fl~ 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 Q '-}Co ;;/d(/l .;;:;'_ '-(8 

PULL #2 ;;;i 3( -:::::?,::>~ SJ. 'dO\ 

PULL #3 'd."°S~ ;;;;> 3/ 2 L-j () 

PULL #4 .;::?""" (/'\ ~~1~ Q ;;>I 

PULL #5 V/·'?G -'Q uz:;- C(_.;;-i-;>r 

TOTAL i.:J.13 1L/~ 11.0° 

AVERAGE Qy3 -:2. 35' c::>. ,-,.;:;:< 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 t3.11 ;;; .?5'5 

PULL #2 5.a...J '"::>d</ 

PULL #3 3ac,...., d. <g·~ 

PULL #4 3 ..J;J ::?. C\_ ( 

PULL #5 [) q q ::;>~ 7·3 

TOTAL I i::;.yg- /'--l_ ( nLf 

AVERAGE "),Jo ;:;? CJ--:;; 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL #1 Lj_ 0'-1 '3.??~ 

PULL #2 :?. c;c1 3_ s J 

PULL #3 > <;'$" -:> ~/ 
,r">. > 

PULL #4 l-) O(o -:S. I ( 

PULL #5 
.--, r4 
.) <'J I s '1"'? . ) 

TOTAL f1 q Lj 1"'1.11 

AVERAGE 13 .. <;c; ~.x-s 

FVAI lJ;'l.TION RFCORO - M-24 TRIGGER ASSEf,18LY 
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COMMENTS 

I 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

Lj_/L( 

~s-..:> '1 
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3 ct"--/ 
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BARBER · M24 0090992 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6535320. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/05/2006 05:23 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA·to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.009 
0.042 
0.043 
0.711 
0.197 
0.173 
0.305 
0.157 
0.194 
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BARBER · M24 0090993 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6535320. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/05/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:23 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.035 
0.193 
0.197 
1. 682 
2.038 
2.081 
0.223 
1.114 
0.692 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.970 
2: -0.363 
3: 0. 096 
4: 0.461 
5: 0. 712 
6: 0.519 
7: 0.094 
8: 0.067 
9: -0.355 

10: -0.615 
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y 
-0.213 
-0.289 
-0.913 
-0.035 
0.191 
1.125 
0.697 
0.391 
0.364 
0.615 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0090994 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6535320. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/05/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:23 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.016 
0.029 
0.033 
1. 298 
1.582 
1. 926 
0.487 
1.036 
0.702 

1 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.575 
2: 0.439 
3: 0.286 
4: 0.469 
5: 0.429 
6: 0.681 
7: -0.063 
8: -0.353 
9: -0.617 

10: -0.537 
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y 

-0.822 
-0.637 
-0.516 
-0.150 
0.327 
0.638 
0.760 
0.666 
0.134 

-0.115 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0090995 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6535320.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/05/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:23 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.006 
-0.109 

0.109 
1.494 
2.203 
2.391 
0.302 
1.398 
0.780 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.474 
2: -1.031 
3: -0.379 
4: 0.026 
5: 0.463 
6: 0.304 
7: 0.307 
8: 0.456 
9: 0 .118 

10: 0.275 
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y 
1.204 
0.070 
0 .484 
0.617 
0.024 

-0.163 
-0.608 
-0.999 
-0.982 
-0.735 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0090996 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6535320. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/05/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:23 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.046 
0.037 
0.059 
1.241 
1. 966 
1. 968 
0.294 
1.122 
0.625 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.593 
2: -0.498 
3: -0.283 
4: -0.496 
5: -0.199 
6: 0. 044 
7: 0.648 
8: 0.376 
9: 0. 221 

10: 0.321 
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y 

-0.943 
-0.415 
-0.191 
1. 023 
0.547 
0.643 

-0.079 
0.165 

-0.085 
-0.294 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0090997 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6535320. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/05/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:23 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.104 
0.059 
0.119 
2.358 
1.740 
2.375 
0.231 
1.509 
0.755 

3 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.549 
0.150 

-0.397 
-0.809 
-0.123 
0.695 
0.523 
0.336 

-0.550 
-0.338 
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y 

-0.374 
-0.708 
-0.602 
-0.093 
0.015 
0.388 
0.143 
0.270 
0.515 
1. 032 

6 
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